Acuerdos Bilaterales

Clasificacion: 218-2008
Fecha-de Ingreso: 15 de Agosto de 2008
Nombre de Acuerdo: Amendment number one to the Agreement between

the General Secretariat of the Organization of
American States through the Department for Human
Development and the LASPAU: Academic &
Professional Programs for the Americas, Inc. for the
OAS Academic Studies Scholarship Program

Partes: SG/OEA & LASPAU: Academic & Professional
Programs for the Americas.

Referencia: LASPAU

Fecha de Firma: 21 de abril de 2008

Fecha de Inicio:
Fecha de Terminacion:

Lugar de Firma:

Unidad Encargada:
Persona Encargada:
Original:

Claves:

Cierre del proceso.



Memorandum

27 de mayo de 2008
DHD/070/08

TO: Francisco Montero, Departamento de Derecho Internacional
FROM: Marcia Molina, Departamento de Desarrollo Humano /lvé pt)

SUBJECT: Delegacion de Autoridad y Enmienda Original de Acuerdo con LASPAU

Favor de encontrar adjunta la Delegacién de Autoridad original, asi como el original del la

Enmienda nimero 1 del Acuerdo entre la SG/OEA y LASPAU, firmado 04/10/08.

Favor de regresar por Inter-Office el recibo de correspondencia que adjunto para archivarlo
como comprobante de que el acuerdo se envid al Departamento de Derecho Internacional.

Muchas gracias.



Organizacion de los Estados Americanos
Organizacao dos Estados Americanos
Organisation des Etats Américains
Organization of American States

DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO THE AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 30™ 2007, between THE
GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES (“GS/OAS")
THROUGH AND FOR THE INTER-AMERICAN AGENCY FOR COOPERATION AND
DEVELOPMENT and LASPAU: ACADEMIC AND PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS FOR THE
AMERICAS, INC. for THE OAS ACADEMIC STUDIES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.

I, Alfonso Quifidnez, Executive Secretary for Integral Development of the Organization of
American States (“OAS”"), hereby authorize Ms. Maria Levens, Director of the Department of

Human Development, to sign the above-referenced Amendment No.1 to the Agreement on
behalf of the General Secretariat of the OAS.

This delegation of authority expires on May 15" 2008.

CJ
Alfoffso Quifidnez

Execdtive Secrefary for Integral Devatbpment

-,

Place: Washington D.C.

Daté:



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
to the
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES,
THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

and
LASPAU: ACADEMIC & PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS FOR THE AMERICAS, INC.

for

THE OAS ACADEMIC STUDIES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Parties, the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States (hereinafter
referred to as “GS/OAS"), through its Department for Human Development (hereinafter referred
to as "DHD"), and the Academic & Professionai Programs for the Americas, Inc. (hereinafter
referred to as "LASPAU"), having entered into the above-entitied Agreement on April 30, 2007
(hereinafter the “April 2007 Agreement”), take into account the following:

1)  That the duration of the April 2007 Agreement is set to expire on April 30, 2008;

2)  That the Parties wish to continue with the services provided to the GS/OAS by LASPAU
pursuant to the April 2007 Agreement beyond the date of April 30, 2008,

3)  That Article 1X of the April 2007 Agreement authorizes the extension of the duration of the
Agreement upon the written agreement of the Parties,

Wherefore, effective upon the signature of their duly authorized representatives, the Parties
agree to the following:

Pursuant to Article 1X of the April 2007 Agreement, to amend the duration of the April
2007 Agreement, untii September 30, 2008, under the same terms and conditions of the
April 2007 Agreement;

in witness whereof, the duly authorized representatives of the Parties, hereby subscribe to this
Agreement in duplicate originals, at the places and on the dates indicated below.

For LASPAL: For the General Secretariat of the
Organization of American States:

1/ e —

Ned Sjrong Marie Levens
Executive Director " Director, Department of Human Development
Cambridge, MA Washington, D.C.
DATE: 42/ /d%zp DATE: v4,//8/08

Page 1 of 1



AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
to the
AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE GENERAL SECRETARIAT OF THE ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES,
THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT FOR HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

and
LASPAU: ACADEMIC & PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS FOR THE AMERICAS, INC.

for )

THE OAS ACADEMIC STUDIES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Parties, the General Secretariat of the Organization of American States (hereinafter
referred to as “GS/OAS"), through its Department for Human Development (hereinafter referred
to as "DHD"), and the Academic & Professional Programs for the Americas, Inc. (hereinafter
referred to as "LASPAU"), having entered into the above-entitied Agreement on April 30, 2007
(hereinafter the “April 2007 Agreement’), take into account the following:

1) That the duration of the April 2007 Agreement is set to expire on April 30, 2008,

2)  That the Parties wish to continue with the services provided to the GS/OAS by LASPAU
pursuant to the April 2007 Agreement beyond the date of April 30, 2008;

3)  That Article 1X of the April 2007 Agreement authorizes the extension of the duration of the
Agreement upon the written agreement of the Parties;

Wherefore, effective upon the signature of their duly authorized representatives, the Parties
agree to the following:

Pursuant to Article 1X of the April 2007 Agreement, to amend the duration of the April
2007 Agreement, until September 30, 2008, under the same terms and conditions of the
April 2007 Agreement;

In witness whereof, the duly authorized representatives of the Parties, hereby subscribe to this
Agreement in duplicate originals, at the places and on the dates indicated below.

For LASPAU: For the General Secretariat of the
Organization of American States:

L2/ -

Ned Stropt Marie Levens
Executive”Director ' Director, Department of Human Development
Cambridge, MA Washington, D.C.
DATE: 4 .7,/12, Jr DATE: o4/ o8

Page 1 of 1



